portion of the total project cost that is calculated by subtracting from the total project cost the 
sum of the business’s debt. The Council shall not consider a proposal in which the fifty-fifty (50-
50) financing component exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the total project cost or two million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00), whichever is less; or the business contributes less than 
fifteen percent (15%) of the total project cost;

(o) “Financial Records” means an applicant’s financial statements, balance sheets, 
income statements, tax returns, or any other financial records deemed necessary for review;

[...]

(c) Council staff shall formulate a recommendation for complete applications to the 
Board of Directors utilizing the criteria in W.S. 9-12-303 and 9-12-304, including findings as to 
whether:

(i) The total loan amount request would exceed:

(A) One Million dollars ($1,000,000.00) to a single community 
development organization or three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000.00) to a 
state development organization;

(B) Whichever is less of fifty percent (50%) of the total project costs or 
two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) to a business applying for “fifty-fifty 
(50-50) financing”; 

(C) Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) to a business 
applying for “economic disaster loan” financing does not exceed;

(D) Two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000.00) to a business

[...]

WYOMING PARTNERSHIP CHALLENGE LOAN PROGRAM 

Rules and Regulations 

CHAPTER 2 – PARTNERSHIP CHALLENGE LOANS 

Section 1. Special Requirements. 

(a)  The total loan amount to a single community development organization shall not 

exceed one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) or three million five hundred thousand dollars 
($3,500,000.00) to a state development organization as referenced in Chapter 1, Section 6(c)(i) 
of these Rules. 

(b)  The community development organization or the state development organization 

shall contribute not less than twenty percent (20%) of a partnership challenge loan per Chapter 1,

[...]

Rules and Regulations 

CHAPTER 3 – 50/50 FINANCING PROGRAM 

Section 1. Special Requirements. 

(a)  For any applicant under Chapter 1, Section 4(ii) of these Rules, the maximum 

participation amount is fifty percent (50%) of the project cost(s), not to exceed two million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00). 

STATE OF WYOMING 

WYOMING PARTNERSHIP CHALLENGE LOAN PROGRAM 

Rules and Regulations 

CHAPTER 4 - ECONOMIC DISASTER LOANS 

Section 1.  Special Requirements. 

(a) Any business or group of businesses may apply to the Council for designation of

[...]

sales and property taxes, and demonstrate a significant increase in the assessed valuation 
of the county or counties in which the project is located. The amount a business can 
qualify for is based on economic impact modeling over 3 years. 

https://wyoleg.gov/statutes/compress/title09.pdf#page=678

• Total loan amount shall not exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) and 
project costs shall not be less than five million dollars ($5,000,000).  

• Loan shall not exceed 75% loan-to-value (LTV) or loan-to cost (LTC) ratio 
(whichever is less). 

• Maximum term and amortization schedule is project dependent. 
• Interest rate is set at a minimum of 4% and there is a minimum loan origination